N
Comlinear CLC428
Dual Wideband, Low-Noise, Voltage Feedback Op Amp
General Description
The Comlinear CLC428 is a very high-speed dual op amp that offers
a traditional voltage-feedback topology featuring unity-gain stability
and slew-enhanced circuitry. The CLC428’s ultra low noise and very
low harmonic distortion combine to form a very wide dynamic-range

Min/max ratings are based on product characterization and simulation.  Individual parameters are tested as noted.  Outgoing quality levels are
determined from tested parameters.
Ordering Information
supply voltage ±7V
short circuit current (note 2)
common-mode input voltage ±Vcc
differential input voltage ±10V
maximum junction temperature +200°C
storage temperature -65°C to+150°C
lead temperature (soldering 10 sec) +300°C
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Model Temperature Range Description
CLC428AJP -40°C to +85°C 8-pin PDIP
CLC428AJE -40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC
CLC428ALC -40°C to +85°C dice
CLC428A8B -55°C to +125°C 8-pin CerDIP, MIL-STD-883
CLC428AMC -55°C to +125°C dice, MIL-STD-883
DESC SMD number: 5962-94708
Notes
Package θjc θjA
Plastic (AJP) 75°/W 90°/W